ORIGINAL

Decision No. 69811

AB

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of JOHN HOWARD, for) approval of sale of MORROW WATER) COMPANY, together with all franchise,) permits and operative rights thereto,) to the CITY OF CERES, a California) municipal corporation, which joins) in said application.

Application No. 47640 (Filed June 4, 1965)

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

In Decision No. 69695, dated September 21, 1965, the Commission authorized John Howard (seller), an individual doing business as Morrow Water Company, to transfer his water system to the City of Ceres (buyer), and to discontinue service. The decision provides that the order therein will become effective upon further order of the Commission, to be issued after receipt of certain stipulations by buyer to protect the interests of customers outside the city boundaries.

On October 1, buyer filed with the Commission, in compliance with the requirements of Decision No. 69695, the requisite stipulations.

IT IS ORDERED that the effective date of this order, and of the order in Decision No. 69695, shall be the date hereof.

Dated at <u>San Francisco</u>, California, this <u>19th</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 1965.

ident Commissioners

Commissioner <u>George C. Grover</u> prosent but not voting.

Commissioner Peter E. Mitchell, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.